

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 with respect to Appointment of Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that The Board of Directors of the Company have considered and approved today i.e., May 28, 2024, appointment of Mr. HARSH DHARMENDRA GOR as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the Company with immediate effect

Brief details about Mr. HARSH DHARMENDRA GOR as required in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, pertaining to his appointment are disclosed hereunder as "Annexure -I".

Please take the above on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, TAYLORMADE RENEWABLES LIMITED SCRIP CODE: 541228 SCRIP ID: TRL

DHARMENDRA SHARAD GOR MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00466349

Encl.: a/a



Annexure-I

Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

SR	Particulars	Particular of material event
No		
a)	Reason for Change	Appointment of Mr. HARSH DHARMENDRA GOR as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the Company
b)	Date of appointment & Term of appointment	Immediate effect from today from 28th May 2024
c)	Brief Profile in case of Appointment	Harsh Gor is an accomplished professional with a robust background in engineering and business management. He earned his Bachelor's degree in Mechanical Engineering from Gujarat University in 2014. Shortly after, Harsh embarked on his professional journey with Taylormade Group in August 2014, where he demonstrated exceptional talent and dedication. During his tenure at Taylormade Group, Harsh held a variety of pivotal roles. Initially, he contributed as a Mechanical Engineer, where his technical expertise and innovative approach significantly advanced the company's engineering projects. His leadership capabilities soon saw him rise to the position of Head of Research and Production, where he spearheaded critical development initiatives and streamlined production processes. Harsh's strategic vision and financial acumen led to his appointment as the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of Taylormade Group. In this role, he was instrumental in optimizing the company's financial health and steering it towards sustainable growth. In December 2020, Harsh decided to further enhance his expertise by pursuing postgraduate studies in Business Analytics. This academic endeavor not only broadened his analytical skills but also equipped him with advanced insights into the intersection of business and technology.



		Energy (Environment (minov
		Following his postgraduation, Harsh joined a leading company in Canada as a Senior Information Systems Manager, where he successfully managed complex information systems and contributed to the strategic direction of the organization.
		Harsh Gor is now poised to rejoin Taylormade Group as its Chief Executive Officer (CEO). With his comprehensive experience spanning engineering, research, production, finance, and information systems, Harsh brings a unique and multifaceted perspective to the leadership role. His visionary approach and proven track record make him ideally suited to drive Taylormade Group towards new heights of innovation and success.
d)	Disclosure of Relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director):	Mr. HARSH DHARMENDRA GOR is Related to GOR DHARMENDRA SHARAD & GOR NEERA DHARMENDRA Directors of the Company